## AMENDMENTS TO LB 151

## (Amendments to E & R amendments, ER125)

## Introduced by Lathrop

- 1 1. Strike sections 6, 18, 19, and 20 and insert the
- 2 following sections:
- 3 Sec. 17. Sections 6, 8, 17, 18, and 21 of this act become
- 4 operative on their effective date. The other sections of this act
- 5 become operative three calendar months after the adjournment of
- 6 this legislative session.
- 7 Sec. 18. Original sections 48-167 and 48-175.01, Reissue
- 8 Revised Statutes of Nebraska, are repealed.
- 9 Sec. 19. Original sections 48-125, 48-145.01, 48-153,
- 10 48-155, 48-156, 48-170, 48-177, 48-178, 48-180, 48-182, 48-185,
- 11 48-191, and 48-1,110, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, are
- 12 repealed.
- 2. On page 9, line 18, before "full" insert "a".
- 3. On page 13, strike beginning with "Such" in line 7
- 15 through the period in line 8.
- 16 4. On page 18, line 26; and page 19, line 3, after
- 17 "hearing" insert "on the merits".
- 18 5. On page 19, line 8, strike "16" and insert "15".
- 6. Renumber the remaining sections accordingly.